Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining

OIL AND GAS WELL SPACING INDEX
CARBON COUNTY

This is an index to the Utah Board of Oil, Gas and Mining’s Well Spacing Orders for this county.
The various orders are sorted by the Township and Range shown on the first line for each Cause Number.

For further information, please call (801) 538-5296, (801) 538-5315, or (801) 538-5297.



CARBON COUNTY

CAUSE NO.

DATE

FIELD/AREA

TWNSP

RANGE

SECTION

220-1

220-04

220-2

220-05

220-07

220-3

220-06

220-06

R649-3-2.6

05/21/2007

05-14-90

04-30-2002

07-09-93

05-24-2004

06-16-2006

10-26-2000

05-18-2005

05-09-2007

09-19-2003

UNNAMED

320 ACRE/GAS
PRICE RIVER
CASTLEGATE
BLACKHAWK
STARPOINT

UNNAMED
160 ACRE/GAS
BLACKHAWK
EXTENDS 220-2
(SPECIAL UNITS)

UNNAMED

160 ACRE/GAS
MESA VERDE
BLACKHAWK
2ND WELL

128

13S

128

128

128

128

(EXCEPTIONAL TRACTS)

BLACKHAWK
MODIFIES 220-4
80 ACRE/GAS

BLACKHAWK
MODIFIES 220-2
& 220-4

80 ACRE/GAS

CASTLEGATE
MODIFIES 220-2

HUBER-JENSEN 11-10(RE-ENTRY)

2ND WELL

BLACKHAWK

VACATING 220-04

& 220-05

MODIFIES 220-06

05-18-2005

SOLDIER CREEK

128

128

128

128

128

12S

SOLDIER CREEK ST 7-32H

43-007-30941

HORIZ/TEMPORARY

640 ACRE
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9E

9E

10E

10E

10E

10E

10E

10E

10E

10E

10E

12E

15,16,17,
20-29,32-36
1-5

1-13,16-24

9-16

10-12,14

9,14,16

9-12

10 (SW)

16,18

16,18

32
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CARBON COUNTY

CAUSE NO. DATE FIELD/AREA TWNSP RANGE SECTION
256-1 12-16-2004 PRICKLY PEAR UNIT  12S 14E 10-15,23-25
SUSPENDS R649-3-2  12S 15E 3,7-11,13-36
R649-3-10 & R649-3-11 13S 15E 2-5,8-9
157-1 10-16-74 PETERS POINT 128 16E 25-29,32-36
640 ACRE/GAS 128 17E 30-32
GRRVL, WSTC 138 16E 1,12-13,24
VAC BY 157-03 13S 17E 4-9,16-18
157-03 05-29-2001 JACKS CANYON UNIT 128 16E 15-22,28-32
VACATES 1571 (33 N/COMM)
PETERS POINT UNIT  12S 16E 25-27,34-36
VACATES 157-1 128 17E 30-32
& 157-2 13S 16E 1,12-14,
23-24
13S 17E 4-9,16-18

VACATES 157-1 & 157-2 & SUSPENDS R649-3-2 IN LIEU OF UNIT AGREEMENTS; R649-3-2 WILL
REINSTATE IF UNITS CONTRACT OR TERMINATE.

243-6 02-14-2001 DRUNKARDS WASH  13S 09E 25-30,32-36
UNIT 6™ EXP 148 08E 15,16,21,22,
EXTENDS 243-2 27,28,33,34
14S 09E 1
15S 08E 4,916
15S 10E 9,16

LANDS SUSPENDED FR 137-2(B) & R649-3-2 IN LIEU OF UNIT AGREEMENT: WILL REINSTATE IF UNIT
CONTRACTS OR TERMINATES.

241-1 01-02-98 160 ACRE/GAS 13S 10E 20-29,32-36
FERRON 14S 10E 1-6,8-11
INCLUDING
COALBED METHANE

241-4 09-26-2000 HELPER 13S 10E 13-15,17,
160 ACRE/GAS 19-21,30
FERRON 13S 11E 17-20,29-32
EXTENDS/241-1 14S 10E 12-14,23-24
& 241-2 14S 11E 5-8,17-20

241-2 06-17-98 160 ACRE/GAS 13S 10E 31
FERRON 14S 10E 6-8
EXTENDS/241-1

241-6 09-22-2004 160 ACRE/GAS 13S ME 22,27
FERRON
INCLUDING

COALBED METHANE

241-05 04-16-2004 160 ACRE/GAS 13S 1ME 16,21,28,33
FERRON 148 1ME 4,9
INCLUDING

COALBED METHANE
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CARBON COUNTY

CAUSE NO. DATE FIELD/AREA TWNSP RANGE SECTION

157-2 04-28-82 PETERS POINT 13S 17E 4,9,16
AMENDS/157-1
VAC BY 157-03

248-01 05-15-2002 160 ACRE/GAS 148 07E 12,13,24,25,36
FERRON 148 08E 7,8,17-20,29-32
EXCLUDES/

GORDON CREEK I UNIT

243-1 10-13-98 160 ACRE/GAS 14S 08E 13-14,23-26,
(CARBON/EMERY) INCLUDING 35
COALBED METHANE 148 09E 2-8,18
FERRON 158 08E 1-3,10-15,
22-27,34-36
158 09E 6-7,9,15-16,
18-23,26-34
16S 08E 1-3,10-15,
22-27,34-36
16S 09E 1,3-12,14-22,
28-33

PORTIONS SUSPENDED BY 243-2 IN LIEU OF DRUNKARDS WASH UNIT AGREEMENT: WILL REINSTATE
IF UNIT CONTRACTS OR TERMINATES.

243-2 07-13-99 DRUNKARDS WASH  14S 8E 1,13-14,23-26,
(CARBON/EMERY) UNIT (6™ EXP) 34-36
148 9E 2-36
14S 10E 18,19,29-32
158 8E 1-3,10-15
158 9E 1-14,17-20,
23-27,32-36
158 10E 4-8,17-21,30,31
16S 9E 1-12,16-21,
28-33
16S 10E 6

SUSPENDS LANDS FROM 243-1, 137-2(B) AND R649-3-2 IN LIEU OF UNIT AGREEMENT: WILL REINSTATE
IF UNIT CONTRACTS OR TERMINATES. EXTENDED BY 243-6.

243-8 04-30-2002 DRUNKARDS WASH  14S 9E 13
UNIT (7™ EXP) 14S 10E 29
SUSPENDS LANDS 15S 10E 4
FR 243-1 16S 8E 13-15,22-29,
32-36

SUSPENDS R649-3-2 IN LIEU OF UNIT AGREEMENT;WILL REINSTATE IF UNIT CONTRACTS OR
TERMINATES.

243-09 02-08-2005 160 ACRE/GAS 148 10E 20,27-29,
INCLUDING 33-34
COALBED METHANE
FERRON
05/21/2007 PAGE 3

UTAH DIVISION OF OIL, GAS AND MINING



CARBON COUNTY

CAUSE NO. DATE

FIELD/AREA TWNSP

RANGE

SECTION

243-4 04-19-2000

243-3
EFFECTIVE

03-08-2000
01-26-2000

137-2(B) 02-25-82

160 ACRE/GAS 158
INCLUDING

COALBED METHANE
FERRON

160 ACRE/GAS 158
INCLUDING

COALBED METHANE
FERRON

UNIT 1(NW1/4)-UTAH 5-94

9E

10E

UNIT 2(NE1/4)-WOOLSTENHULME 5-266

MILLER CREEK 158
160 ACRE/GAS

FERRON, MNCS

DKTA, MRSN

VACATES 137-1

10E

23 SE1/4

5N1/2

9-11,13-36

PORTIONS VACATED BY 243-2 & 243-6 IN LIEU OF DRUNKARDS WASH UNIT AGREEMENT;WILL
REINSTATE IF UNIT CONTRACTS OR TERMINATES.

137-1 06-11-69

05/21/2007

MILLER CREEK 158
320 ACRE/GAS

TNUNK, MNCS

VACATED BY 137-2B
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22-28,33-36
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